
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999.
 

 Processed Fri Jan 29 11:01:51 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151218_035329__dat00.bin

        

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8393
 
 mx: 6186
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 26.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1149
 
 mx: 1179
 
 µ: -18.1
 
 σ: 4.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12317
 
 mx: 14136
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 90.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999.  Part 18/147
 

 Processed Fri Jan 29 11:02:04 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151218_035329__dat00.bin

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8393
 
 mx: 5262
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 69.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1149
 
 mx: 1068
 
 µ: -18.1
 
 σ: 22.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8715
 
 mx: 14136
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 187.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999.  Part 55/147
 

 Processed Fri Jan 29 11:02:05 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151218_035329__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5417
 
 mx: 6186
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 58.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1066
 
 mx: 1179
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12317
 
 mx: 12975
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 151.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999.  Part 34/147
 

 Processed Fri Jan 29 11:02:06 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151218_035329__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5132
 
 mx: 2228
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 38.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -509
 
 mx: 584
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 11.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5288
 
 mx: 10613
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 111.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999.  Part 53/147
 

 Processed Fri Jan 29 11:02:07 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151218_035329__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4605
 
 mx: 3244
 
 µ: -8.4
 
 σ: 45.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -855
 
 mx: 921
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 17.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9785
 
 mx: 10494
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 144.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999.  Part 75/147
 

 Processed Fri Jan 29 11:02:08 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151218_035329__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2628
 
 mx: 2768
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 36.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -664
 
 mx: 542
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 11.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6797
 
 mx: 5407
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 122.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999.  Part 124/147
 

 Processed Fri Jan 29 11:02:09 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151218_035329__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1123
 
 mx: 1161
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 27.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -335
 
 mx: 243
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 5.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4773
 
 mx: 3305
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 98.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Fri Jan 29 11:02:10 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151218_035329__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1160
 
 mx: 754
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 26.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -240
 
 mx: 193
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 5.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3642
 
 mx: 3988
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 96.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999.  Part 9/147
 

 Processed Fri Jan 29 11:02:11 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151218_035329__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1545
 
 mx: 1477
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 27.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -331
 
 mx: 196
 
 µ: -18.1
 
 σ: 5.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2651
 
 mx: 3976
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 92.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999.  Part 62/147
 

 Processed Fri Jan 29 11:02:12 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151218_035329__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -890
 
 mx: 902
 
 µ: -8.4
 
 σ: 26.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -296
 
 mx: 235
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 5.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2744
 
 mx: 3715
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 94.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999.  Part 106/147
 

 Processed Fri Jan 29 11:02:12 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151218_035329__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-18T03:53:30.747.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -75
 
 mx: 57
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 24.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -26
 
 mx: -11
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 2.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -217
 
 mx: 182
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 88.1


